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2110 JEANNE D'ARC BASIN AREA: LITHOSfRATIGRAPHY, 
FA Cl ES ANALYSIS AND DIAGENETIC PROPERTIES OP nm 
EARLY CRETACEOUS AND LATE JURASSIC RESERVOIRS 
OF THE EASf NEWFOUNDI.AND BASIN; Robertson Research 
Canada Limited. 
Volume 1 - 211 p. 
Volume 2 - 12 maps/cartes (A-L), 2 correlation sections (Enclosures 
I and 2), 17 data summary charts (Enclosures >.19), 4 petrographic 
summary sheets (Enclosures 35-38)/deux coupes de correlation 
(pieces jointcs 1 et 2), 17 tableaux recapitulatifs des donnces (pieces 
jointes 3 a 9), 4 feu illcs recapitulatives des donnces petrographiques 
(pieces jointes 35 a 38) 
Volume 3 - 15 core description charts (Enclosures 20-34)/15 tableaux 
dcscriptifs des carottes (pieces jointes 20 a 34) 

Salcs/Distributcur: Precision Microfilming Ltd., Halifax 
Pricc/Pri:J: $120.00 

2124 TI-IE DEVELOPMENT OP ADVANCED TECHNOLOGY TO 
DISTINGUISH BETWEEN PRODUCTIVE 
DIAMONDIFEROUSAND BARREN DIATREMES; C.P. Mineral 
Research Ltd. Kelowna 

VIc:wing/Consultalion: GSC/CGC, Calgary, Vancouver, Ottawa 
Sales/Distnbutcur: Riley's Datashare International, Calgary 
Pricc/Pri:J: $137.25 (Part I photocopied; Parts II and III on 
microfiche)/Partie I photocopiee; Parties II et III sur microfiche) 
or/ou S437.25 (Parts I, II and III photocopied)/(Parties I, II et Ill 
photocopices) 

2149 OVERBURDEN DRILLING PROGRAM IN nm SAINT JOHN 
VALLEY AND THE BAIE DES CHALEURS COASfAL AREA 
OF NORnIERN NEW BRUNSWICK: TILL GEOCHEMISfRY 
AND BOREHOLE LOGS; M. Lamothe; 84 p. 

Contribution to Canada-New-Brunswick Mineral Development 
Agreement 1984-1989. 
Une contribution de !'entente Canada-Nouveau Brunswick sur 
!'exploitation mincrale 1984-1989. 

V"icwing/Comultation: Department of Natural Resources and 
Energy, Bathur.>t, Fredericton, Sussex 
Sales/Distnbution: Ashley Reproductions, Ottawa 
Pricc/Pri:J: Sl2.00 

Digital data on IBM-PC compatible diskettes (5 1/4") arc available 
from GSC Publications Distribution, Ottawa for $15.00. 
Les donnces numcriques sont disponibles sur disquette (5 1/4") 
compatible IBM-PC au Bureau de distribution des publications de 
la CGC a Ottawa pour 15,00$. 
Borehole logs are also available on 3 1/2" diskette in MACDRAW 
PICT format from GSC Publications Distribution, Ottawa for $16.00. 
Diagraphies egalement disponibles sur disquette de 31/2" en format 

\ MACDRAW PICT, aupres du Service de distribution des 
'lJ publications de la CGC, A Ottawa, au prix de 16,00$. 

2151 AI RB ORNE GAMMA RAY SPECTROMETRIC COLOUR MAPS 
FOR SUDBURY AND DISTRICT, NORTHERN ONTARIO, 
1989; R. Hetu; 8 maps/cartes (1:500 OOO) 

Sales/Distnbuteur: Ashley Reproductions, Ottawa 
Pria:/PrU: sn .so 
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Resources Canada 
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{Parts of NTS 41-1/5,6, 7, 10, 11 , 12, 13, 14, 15) 

Contents include geology, magnetic and 
gamma ray spectrometric colour maps. 

217l GEOLOGY OP PRINCE GEORGE (EASf HALF), BRITISH 
COLUMBIA (93 G East); LC. Struik. E.A. Puller, T. Lynch; 20 p., 
4 maps/cartes 

SalcsfDistn'butcur: GSC/CGC, Vancouver 
Priu/Pris:. $10.00 

2186 ADVANCE RELEASE OF HIGH RESOLUTION 1:20 OOO 
AEROMAGNETIC VERTICAL GRADIENT, TOTAL FlELD 
AND VLF-EM . SURVEY, FLORENCEVILLE AREA, NEW 
BRUNSWICK/DIFFUSION PRELIMINAJRE DE LEVES 

. AEROMAGNETIQUESDUCHAMPTOTAL,DUGRADIENT 
VERTICAL ET D'UN LEvE EM DE TYPE TBF, REGION DE 
FLORENCEVILLE, NOUVEAU-BRUNSWICK (NfS/SNRC 
21J/3r, g; Sa, h; 6a-h; lla-h); 72 shects/reuilles . 

. \) A contribution to the Canada-New Brunswick Mineral Development 
V. Agreement 1984-1989. 
~ Contribution A !'entente Canada-Nouveau-Brunswick d'exploitation 

mincrale 1984-~98:.·.A_ .7 •r<-')._ 3;).. t7- 3o -i?-t/ S 
Vicwing/Comultatioo: New Brunswick, Department or Mines and 
Energy, Fredericton, Bathur..t, Sussex 
Sales/Diltnbutcur: New Brunswick Department or Mines and 
Energy, Fredericton, Ashley Reproductions, Ottawa 
Pricc/Pris:. $129.00 

NOTICE/AVIS 

Open Files can be viewed at all Suivey libraries unless othciwise 
indicated. Cost includes postage and handling to Canadian addresses 
except as noted. Please remit appropriate provincial sales tax to all 
sales outlets. 

Les dossier.> publics wnt acccssiblcs aux fins de consultation a toutes 
les bibliothcques de la Commission saur avis contraire. Le cout de ta 
livraison postale et de la manutention aux 1dresscs canadienncs est 
inclus 5auf s'il y a preavis. Priere d'ajouter le prix de la taxe 
provinciale aux points de ventc. 

OPEN FILE 
DOSSIER PUBLIC 

21 51 
GEOLOGICAL SURVEY OF CANADA 

COMMISSION G~OLOGIOUE DU CANADA 

OTTAWA 

eburgoyn
black block



K u 
SCALE= 1 : 500 OOO 

Line spacini = 1000 Meters 

Survey flown, compiled and funded by 
Airborne Geophysics Section 
Mineral Resources Division 
Geological Survey of Canada 

l+I Energy, Mines and 
Resources Canada 

Canada 

Energie, Mines et 
Ressources Canada 

82 00 81 30 81 00 

TERNARY RADIOELEMENT MAP 
0 PEN FI LE 2 1 51 

AIRBORNE GAMMA RAY SURVEY 
of 

SUDBURY and DISTRICT 
NORTHERN ONTARIO, 1989 

compiled by R Hetu 

47 00 

46 45 

46 30 

46 15 

80 30 



99.1 
99.1 
99 .0 
99.0 
98.9 
98.9 
98.8 
98.8 
98.7 
98 .7 
98.6 
98 .6 
98.5 
98 .5 
98.4 
98.3 
98 .3 
98.2 
98.2 
98.1 
98.0 
98.0 
97 .9 
97 .8 
97 .7 
97 .7 
97 .6 
97 .5 
97 .4 
97 .4 
97 .3 
97.2 
97 .1 
97 .0 
96.9 
96.7 
95.6 
96.5 
96.3 

>. 96.1 
u §6.0 
c 5.7 
Q) 95.5 
::J 95.2 
0- 94.9 
Q) 94.6 
L 94.2 

u... 93.9 
93 .5 

Q) 93 .2 
> 92 .7 

::;::; 92 .3 
0 91.8 

91.4 
::J 90 .8 
E 90 .4 
::J 89.8 

0 89.1 
88.7 
87.8 
87 .1 
85 .8 
84.7 
83 .0 
81.8 
79 .9 
78 .5 
76 .3 
74.0 
72 .3 
69.7 
67.9 
65.3 
63.5 
60.6 
58.6 
55.4 
53.3 
49.7 
45.9 
43 .3 
39 .2 
35.5 
32.3 
29 .7 
25 .9 
23.5 
20 .4 
18.3 
15.3 
12.2 
10.3 

7 .8 
6.3 
4.4 
3 .3 
1.7 
0 .9 

Survey flown, compiled and funded by 
Airborne Geophysics Section 
Mineral Resources Division 
Geological Survey of Canada 

l+I Energy, Mines and 
Resources Canada 

Canada 

59740 
59720 
59700 
59680 
59660 
59640 
59620 
59600 
59580 
59560 
59540 
59520 
59500 
59480 
59450 
59440 
59420 
59400 
59380 
59360 
59340 
59320 
59300 
59280 
59260 
59240 
59220 
59200 
59180 
59160 
59140 
59120 
59100 
59080 
59050 
59040 
59020 
59000 
58980 

,....._ 
58950 f-
58940 c 
58920 "-/ 

58900 
~ 58880 

58850 Q) 

58840 i..L 
58820 
58800 u 
58780 ::;::; 
58760 Q) 
58740 c 58720 Ol 58700 
58680 0 
58660 ~ 
58640 
58620 0 58600 +-' 
58580 0 
58560 f-
58540 
58520 
58500 
58480 
58460 
58440 
58420 
58400 
58380 
58360 
58340 
58320 
58300 
58280 
58260 
58240 
58220 
58200 
58180 
58160 
58140 
58120 
58100 
58080 
58060 
58040 
58020 
58000 
57980 
57960 
57940 
57928 
5790 
57880 
57860 
57840 
57820 
57800 

Energie, Mines et 
Ressources Canada 

82 00 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY OF CANADA COMMISSION GEOLOGIQUE DU CANADA 

81 30 81 00 

TOTAL MAGNETIC FIELD 
OPEN FILE 2151 

AIRBORNE GAMMA RAY SURVEY 
of 

SUDBURY and DISTRICT 
NORTHERN ONTARIO, 1989 

compiled by R Hetu 

(NT) 
80 30 

SCALE= l : 500 OOO 
Line spacing = 1000 Meters 

47 

46 

46 

46 

00 

45 

30 

15 

" 



LFG .... "i 

l rQURY I I.LI 

S(" -HERN AN t ·rc!UOI' ·nuv •. ("( 

LI"' Hi.IKl1' 

' Vlt 

I \l !", I'. 

I "ol .•. l 

r ( !" I lol ·l;'I • 

r,_ Gra~·· ~ 

,, 

'"Jrr_\\ \TCR Grtour 

11'... ~O" ... ? \, . .s: 'FCR<..R , 

,\(., l,('l"Ji.' .. .!"ICl l"u rn t ., 

Survey f lown, compiled and funded by 
Ai_rborne Geophysics Section 
Mineral Resources Division 
Geologica l Survey of Canada 

l+I Energy, Mines and 
Resources Canada 

Canada 

. r 

L I T L t (,1:._' 

•• I! 

\; ·: -'·· "".l I or 

... ~t .. :I! l 

, .. 
I ~ • 

! K 

1 ·"'··· 

~· • •· r: ... 

Energie, Mines et 
Ressources Canada 

82 00 

being 

CEOLOCtCAL SUIW[Y or CA.NAOA COMUIS SIOlril G[OLOCtOUC OU CAHAOA 

8 1 30 "PRELIMINARY" GEOLOGY MAP 81 00 
Extracted from unpublished composite geology map 

prepared by K.o. Card, B . V . Sanford and A . Davidson , GSC . 

OPEN FILE 2151 
AIRBORNE GAMMA RAY SURVEY 

of 

SUDBURY and DISTRICT 
NORTHERN ONTARIO, 1989 

compiled by R Hetu 

4 7 00 

46 45 

46 30 

46 15 

80 30 



Survey : SUDBUR . [ : 500 0~0 . Sudbury . . 

46 ~2 ' ~ - "' 

e2 ..:.=:::~23~e ==========~=======-,::: -;.~==="'===~ 

\ 



~2~8~2~8~2~8~~~g~g~g~g~8~2~8~2~8~2~8~~ 
~~~NNNN~~~~··~·~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~mama~~~ 

Exposure (µ.R/h) 

SCALE= l : 500 OOO 
Line s pacing = 1000 Meters 

Survey fl own, compiled and funded by 
Airborne Geophysics Section 
Minera l Resources Division 
Geological Survey of Ca nada 

l+I Energy, Mines and 
Resources Canada 

Can ad~ 

Energie, Mines et 
Ressources Canada 

82 00 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY Of CANADA COt.A~ISSION GEOLOGIQUE OU CANADA 

81 30 8 1 00 

EXPOSURE (µR/H) 
OPEN FILE 2151 

AIRBORNE GAMMA RAY SURVEY 
of 

SUDBURY and DISTRICT 
NORTHERN ONTARIO, 1989 

compiled by R Hetu 

47 00 

46 45 

46 30 

46 15 

80 30 

N 



~~~~~~g~g~gg~~~~g~~~~~~~~~~~~~g~~~~~g~ 
OociciOcicicicici~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~NNNNNNNN 

Potossium (%) 

SCALE= l : 500 OOO 
Line spacing = 1000 Meters 

Survey flown, compiled and funded by 
Airborne Geophysics Section 
Mineral Resources Division 
Geologica l Survey of Ca nada 

l+I Energy, Mines and 
Resources Canada 

Canada 

Energie, Mines et 
Ressources Canada 

82 00 81 30 

COtr.tMISSION GEOLOGIQUE OU CANADA 

8 1 00 

POTASSIUM (%) 
OPEN FILE 2151 

AIRBORNE GAMMA RAY SURVEY 
of 

SUDBURY and DISTRICT 
NORTHERN ONTARIO, 1989 

compiled by R Hetu 

47 00 

46 45 

4 6 3 0 

46 1 5 

80 30 



.B 
0 

D 

7 .0 

6.0 

5.0 

~ 4.0 
c 
" ~ 
" a._ 3 .0 

2.0 

1.0 

0 .0 

equivalent Uranium (ppm) 

SCALE= 1 : 500 OOO 
Line spacinii = 1000 Meters 

Survey flown, compiled and funded by 
Airborne Geophysics Section 
Mineral Resources Division 
Geologica l Survey of Canada 

l+I Energy, Mines and 
Resources Canada 

Canada 

Energie, Mines et 
Ressources Canada 

82 00 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY OF CANADA • COMMISSION GEOLOGIQUE DU CANADA 

~ 

8 1 30 8 1 00 

EQUIVALENT URANIUM (PPM) 
OPEN FILE 2151 

AIRBORNE GAMMA RAY SURVEY 
of 

SUDBURY and DISTRICT 
NORTHERN ONTARIO, 1989 

compiled by R Hetu 

47 00 

46 45 

46 30 

46 1 5 

80 30 

H 



7.0 

B e.o +---
~ 

~ !S.O+---
c 
CD 

i: 
~•.a +--~ 

2.0 

1.0 

a.a 

equivalent Thorium (ppm) 

SCALE= l : 500 OOO 
Line spacini = 1000 Meters 

Survey flown, compiled and fun ded by 
Airborne Geophysics Section 
Mineral Resources Division 
Geological Survey of Canada 

l+I Energy, Mines and 
Resources Canada 

Canada 

Energie, Mines et 
Ressources Canada 

82 00 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY OF CANADA • COMMISSION GEOLOGIQUE OU CANAOA w 

8 1 30 81 00 

EQUIVALENT THORIUM (PPM) 
OPEN FILE 2151 

AIRBORNE GAMMA RAY SURVEY 
of 

SUDBURY and DISTRICT 
NORTHERN ONTARIO, 1989 

compiled by R Hetu 

47 00 

46 45 

46 30 

46 15 

80 30 



.B 
0 

0 

0 
~ 

c 
Q) 

~ 
Q) 

a.. 

5 .0 +--------

4.0 

J .O 

2 .0 

1.0 

0.0 ' .~ttt~~ 
~8b8~~~~~~~~~~~~N~~~~~~~~~n~~~~~h~~S;~ 
cicicici ci cicicicidcicicicicicici ci ci ci cicicidcicicicicicicicicicicicicici 

equiva lent Uranium/ equiva lent Thorium 

SCALE= 1 : 500 OOO 
Line spacing = 1000 Meters 

Survey flown, compiled and funded by 
Airborne Geophysics Section 
Mineral Resources Division 
Geological Survey of Canada 

l+I Energy, Mines and 
Resources Canada 

Canada 

Energie, Mines et 
Ressources Canada 

82 00 81 30 81 00 

EQUIVALENT URANIUM/EQUIVALENT THORIUM 
OPEN FILE 2151 

AIRBORNE GAMMA RAY SURVEY 
of 

SUDBURY and DISTRICT 
NORTHERN ONTARIO, 1989 

compiled by R Hetu 

47 00 

46 45 

46 30 

46 15 

80 30 

N 



~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 
000000000000000000---------------~----

equivalent Uranium/Potassium 

SCALE= 1 : SOO OOO 
Line spacine = 1000 Meters 

Survey flown, compiled and funded by 
Airborne Geophysics Section 
Mineral Resources Division 
Geological Survey of Canada 

l+I Energy, Mines and 
Resources Canada 

Canada 
Energie, Mines et 
Ressources Canada 

82 00 81 30 81 00 

EQUIVALENT URANIUM/POTASSIUM 
OPEN FILE 2151 

AIRBORNE GAMMA RAY SURVEY 
of 

SUDBURY and DISTRICT 
NORTHERN ONTARIO, 1989 

compiled by R Hetu 

80 30 

\\J 



9.0.,....------------------------~ 

7 .0+----

--=-·----~ 6.0 +---

.E 
0 
o ~. o m-----·----------- -1 
0 -c e ... a 
Cl> 

CL 

3.0 

1.0 

0.0 

~g~g~g~g~8~2~8~2~8~2~8~2~8~2~8~~~8~2~8 
~ N N N N~~~~ ·· ··~~~~~~~0~~~~~~~~QQ~Q2~~~~ 

equiva lent Thorium/Potassium 

SCALE= l : 500 OOO 
Line spacinit = 1000 Meters 

Survey flown, compiled and funded by 
Airborne Geophysics Section 
Minera l Resources Division 
Geologica l Survey of Canada 

l+I Energy. Mines and 
Resources Canada 

Canada 

Energie, Mines et 
Ressources Canada 

82 00 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY OF CANADA • COMMISSION GEOLOGIQUE OU CANAOA 

~ 

81 30 81 00 

EQUIVALENT THORIUM/POTASSIUM 
OPEN FILE 2151 

AIRBORNE GAMMA RAY SURVEY 
of 

SUDBURY and DISTRICT 
NORTHERN ONTARIO, 1989 

compiled by R Hetu 

47 00 

46 45 

46 30 

46 15 

80 30 


